
Lorain County Hot Stove
2025 Class F Schedule
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Division 2
Team Name

Mike Dunn (440) 308-1883

Wellington Nukes 2.0 Mike Wimsatt (440) 315-9830

Lorain Titans 14U Mike Marrero (440) 336-8104 dmanmarreo@gmail.com Oakwood Park

Chris Waterman N. Olmsted Community Park(216) 235-1967 watermurphy42@yahoo.com

mike@sibleyinc.com Wellington Community Park

Kauffman ParkLakewood Rangers

Sheffield Venom 14U Tony Centifanti (440) 773-2262

Black River American Legion Post 8 Ty Knarr (440) 387-6794

North Olmsted Dairy King

Home team is listed second
All games scheduled start time is 6:15 PM. Managers may change times if needed. Report all schedule changes to 

scores@loraincountyhotstove.com.
Tournament Draw is Saturday, June 21, 2025 at 10:00 AM at Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Hall - 8497 Leavitt Rd, Amherst, OH 44001  

***Tournament will begin 6/28/2025

Class F Vice President: Joe Bibb - 419-656-8261; joe@loraincountyhotstove.com

Lorain Titans 13U Daeshaun Crenshaw (440) 850-5066 dcrenshaw14@yahoo.com Oakwood Park

(440) 541-4783 dwaltdc8@yahoo.com

steveshepp1@yahoo.com Reservoir Park

cbsche33@gmail.com North Park Ball Field

Olmsted Falls Bulldogs John Kolasky (440) 463-7648 j.kolasky@yahoo.com Falls-Lenox Primary School

Dan Walther Douglas FieldFirelands Falcons

Grafton Midview The Moose Lodge Steve Sheppard (704) 884-6066

Elyria South Monarchs Demitrus Burks (440) 865-2117

mike62283@hotmail.com Volunteer Park

North Ridgeville Americans

Amherst Comets Steven Broski (440) 799-1036 steven.broski@gmail.com Amherst Township Park

Sheffield Venom 13U

(440) 453-5973 eblake626@gmail.com

Grafton Midview Murphy Bros. Auto BodyMike Wallace (440) 292-5425 cap76coke@aol.com Reservoir Park

Ed Blake Palmer Field

deebanks48@gmail.com Volunteer Park

Manager Email Address Home Field

kennyjgoodwin@gmail.com Litchfield Ballpark

Division 3
Team Name Manager Name Manager Cell

kimkelly81@gmail.com North Park Ball Fields

mester_ryan@yahoo.com Columbia Park

Oberlin Recreation Complexaaronrandleman@gmail.com

mike_elbertjr@yahoo Reservoir Park

marcelli05@yahoo.com Reagan Park

Grafton Midview Slimans CDJR Mike Elbert (440) 370-5398

Kenny Goodwin (440) 554-5112

Medina Swarm Gold Kevin Marcelli (216) 316-4891

Sheffield Blue Sox Derian Anderson (440) 787-3233

Buckeye Scrappers

Elyria Dawgz Kim Kelly (440) 258-2550

Ryan Mester (216) 965-3355Columbia Raiders

Oberlin Warriors Aaron Randleman (440) 494-1665

Manager Email Address Home Field

Class F
Division 1

Team Name Manager Name Manager Cell

Manager Name Manager Cell Manager Email Address Home Field

(330) 634-4506 thagenbaugh1996@gmail.com

tcentifanti@yahoo.com Volunteer Park

knarrty@gmail.com JB Firestone Memorial Park

North Ridgeville Raptors Mike Estefani (617) 699-7280 mestefani@yahoo.com Palmer Field

Tom Hagenbaugh
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Please report all injuries to class VP and insurance company within 24 hours. 

Insurance: Debbie Stokes at C.H. Vallos - (330) 494-2776 - dstokes@chvallosinsurance.com 4/23/2025


